



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF APPEALS OF WEST V

Docket No. 20-0744

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,

Respondent,

v.

DO NOT REMOVE FROM FILE

A.B.,

Petitioner.

RESPONDENT'S SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF

Appeal from a September 22, 2020, Order Circuit Court of Raleigh County Case No. 16-F-429

> PATRICK MORRISEY ATTORNEY GENERAL

LARA K. BISSETT
ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL
W. Va. State Bar # 9102
1900 Kanawha Blvd., East
Building 6, Suite 406
Charleston, WV 25305
Telephone: (304) 558-5830
Facsimile: (304) 558-5833

Email: Lara.K.Bissett@wvago.gov

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTSi
TABLE OF AUTHORITIESii
I. SUPPLEMENTAL ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR
II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE
1. Trial counsel's motion to withdraw as counsel
2. The trial testimony of K.S. and other pertinent witnesses
III. STATEMENT REGARDING ORAL ARGUMENT AND DECISION
IV. SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT7
V. ARGUMENT8
A. Defense counsel already possessed K.S.'s juvenile court records, so no <i>Brady</i> violation occurred
B. The State disclosed all the records on K.S. that it possessed to Petitioner before trial, so no Brady violation occurred
C. K.S.'s testimony was not material to either the State's case or Petitioner's defense, so no Brady violation occurred
VI. CONCLUSION

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page(s)
Cases
Brady v. Maryland, 373 U.S. 83 (1963)
Brian W. v. Martin, No. 17-0185, 2018 WL 317374 (W. Va. Supreme Court, Jan. 8, 2018)
Brown v. Coleman, No. 14-0134, 2014 WL 6607517 (W. Va. Supreme Court, Nov. 21, 2014)15
Frank A. v. Ames, 246 W. Va. 145, 866 S.E.2d 210 (2021)
Fullwood v. Lee, 290 F.3d 663 (4th Cir. 2002)9
In re K.H., 235 W. Va. 254, 773 S.E.2d 20 (2015)1
Kyles v. Whitley, 514 U.S. 419 (1995)14, 15
Lambert v. Blackwell, 387 F.3d 210 (3d Cir. 2004)10
People v. Martin, 27 N.Y.S.3d 633 (App. Div. 2016)11
Skinner v. Switzer, 562 U.S. 521 (2011)9
Snow v. Simmons, 474 F.3d 693 (2007)
State ex rel. Hubley v. Pszczolkowski, No. 19-0211, 2020 WL 7214158 (W. Va. Dec. 7, 2020)9
State ex rel. Lorenzetti v. Sanders, 238 W. Va. 157, 792 S.E.2d 656 (2016)
State v. Cooper, 217 W. Va. 613, 619 S.E.2d 126 (2005)11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

(continued)

	Page(s)
	Kobayashi, 18-0897, 2020 WL 598324 (W. Va. Supreme Court, Feb. 7, 2020)
	McGuirk, 15-0113, 2016 WL 3369560 (W. Va. Supreme Court, June 17, 2016)
	Peterson, W. Va. 21, 799 S.E.2d 98 (2017)14
	Salmons, W. Va. 561, 509 S.E.2d 842 (1998)8
	Shanton, 16-0266, 2017 WL 2555734 (W. Va. Supreme Court, June 13, 2017)12
	Thomas, W. Va. 686, 421 S.E.2d 227 (1992)
State v. 228	White, W. Va. 530, 722 S.E.2d 566 (2011)12
State v. 221	Youngblood, W. Va. 20, 650 S.E.2d 119 (2007)
	r v. Greene, U.S. 263 (1999)8, 9
United S 427	States v. Agurs, U.S. 97 (1976)10
United S 769	States v. Catone, F.3d 866 (4th Cir. 2014)
United S 767	States v. Clarke, F. Supp. 2d 12 (D.D.C. 2011)14
	States v. Davis, F.2d 1501 (11th Cir. 1986)9
	States v. Horton, F.3d 569 (8th Cir. 2014)

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

(continued)

Page(s
United States v. Morrone, No. CRIM. 79-71-1, 1986 WL 20911 (E.D. Pa. Dec. 31, 1986)
United States v. Roane, 378 F.3d 382 (4th Cir. 2004)
United States v. Shifflett, 798 F. Supp. 354 (W.D. Va. 1992)
United States v. Smith Grading and Paving, Inc., 760 F.2d 527 (4th Cir. 1985)
United States v. Wilson, 901 F.2d 378 (4th Cir. 1990)9
White v. State, 816 A.2d 776 (Del. 2003)12
Wood v. Bartholomew, 516 U.S. 114
Statute
West Virginia Code § 61-8D-4
